PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2912136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA FUNK, EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF ANTHONY ISAAC FUNK	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDRA FUNK
Street Address:	C/O 306 - 20701 LANGLEY BYPASS
City:	LANGLEY, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3A 5E8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7875798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-689-1622 Email: ntoth@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: **NEXUS LAW GROUP LLP**

Address Line 1: SUITE 1140 - 625 HOWE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 9

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6C 2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2205-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PETER TOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Toth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Global Assignment Executrix Signed#page1.tif source=Global Assignment Executrix Signed#page2.tif source=Global Assignment Executrix Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033170 FRAME: 0286 502865539

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Sandra Ellen Funk** of Surrey, British Columbia, CANADA (hereinafter, the "Executrix"), to **Sandra Ellen Funk** of Surrey British Columbia, CANADA (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Executrix is the executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Anthony Isaac Funk (hereinafter, the "Deceased");

WHEREAS, Deceased is the co-owner of the following patents and patent applications:

CANADA				
TITLE	Number			
Rain Shielded Box for Exiting Through Siding	Patent No. 2638245			
Over Air Barrier Electrical Box	Application No. 2720557			
United States				
TITLE	Number			
Rain Shielded Box for Exiting Through Siding	Patent No. 7875798			
Over Air Barrier Electrical Box	Application No. 12945695			

(hereinafter, collectively the "Patents");

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 033170 FRAME: 0287

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

Deceased's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and any utility

patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent that may

be granted for said Patents in Canada, the United States or anywhere else throughout the

world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Executrix hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the Deceased's

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any utility patent, design

patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent that may be granted for

said Patents in Canada and the United States or anywhere else throughout the world.

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to

claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Executrix represents and warrants that she has not granted and will not grant to any

other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Executrix authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of Canada, Director

of Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any utility patent, design

patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent granted for said Patents,

whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, her successors and assigns, as

the assignee of the Deceased's entire interest in said Patents.

This Assignment constitutes the entire assignment of the Deceased's entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any utility patent, design patent,

industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent that may be granted for said

Assignment Page 2 of 3 Patents in Canada, the United States or anywhere else throughout the world, and supercedes all previous oral and written communications and understandings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Executrix and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assigned by Executor:

Dated: June 20, 2014

Witness name: Stewe Perry

(printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: June 23, 2014

Witness name:

(printed)

REEL: 033170 FRAME: 0289